

CHAMBER MATTER
LISTED ON :29.02.2016
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.....CC19316 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMAPETITIONER
-VERSUS-
CHIEF VIGILENCE COMMISSIONER AND OTHERS ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The instant SLP has been filed by the Petitioner-in-Person against the Judgment and Order dated 05th February, 2009 of the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in PIL Writ Petitioner No. 77 of 2008.

It is further submitted that petitioner-in-person has not appeared before the Ld. Registrar (J-I) for interaction despite one opportunity already granted though served with notice for interaction as per tracking report of the speed post.

It is further submitted that notice of hearing returnable on 29th February, 2016 has been issued to the petitioner-in-person through Speed Post. As per tracking report of the Speed post, notice of hearing has not been served on the petitioner-in-person as "Addressee moved".

Service of notice of hearing is not complete on the petitioner-in-person.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report on default for orders.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

DR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA,
(Former Surgeon Lt. Commander of the Indian Navy)
Presently residing at :
504 C, Abhishek Residency
Magob Area, Pune-Kumbharia Road,
Surat-395010, Gujarat.

Ld. PRO, Supreme Court of India
for regulating Entry of Petitioner-in-Person.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR