

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
19316/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2009
in PILWP No. 77/2008 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

DR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF VIGILANCE COMMISSIONER AND ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice by Registered A.D. as well as through
Email, if available.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR