

\202

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....of 2016

(CC No.19316/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2009
in PILWP No. 77/2008 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

DR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF VIGILANCE COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, in - person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

P ursuant to the notice issued by the Registry,
Dr.Arvind Kumar Sharma appears in person. He wishes to
take legal assistance in the matter.

He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file
appropriate vakalatnama and appearance on his behalf.

Registry to proceed with the matter accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER