

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
19316/2015

DR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF VIGILANCE COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter was called, the petitioner in-person is not present.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
RANCH OFFICER